

Regd Office & Works : Pallipalayam, Namakkal District, Erode - 638 007, Tamilnadu, India, Ph : 91 - 4288 - 240221 to 240228 Fax: 91 - 4288 - 240229 email : edoff@spbltd.com Web : www.spbltd.com CIN:L21012TZ1960PLC000364

Ref: SH/ S 7/ 836

2017 07 22

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Stock Code : SESHAPAPER

Corporate Services Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Stock Code : 502450

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please find attached the disclosure received from Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) under Regulation 29(2) the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011. We received the same on 21 07 2020, by E-mail.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For Seshasayee Paper and Boards Limited

Sd/-(V PICHAI) Deputy Managing Director & Secretary 98400 45934

Encl: As above



From: **co_investbackoffice** <<u>co_investbackoffice@licindia.com</u>> Date: Tue, Jul 21, 2020 at 5:17 PM Subject: SEBI DISCLOSURE : SESHASAYEE PAPER & BOARDS LTD : 2% To: <u>investor@spbltd.com</u> <<u>investor@spbltd.com</u>>, <u>corpserv@integratedindia.in</u> <<u>corpserv@integratedindia.in</u>>, <u>edoff@spbitd.com</u>>, <u>corpserv@integratedindia.in</u>>, Cc: bse india <<u>corp.relations@bseindia.com</u>>, nse india <<u>takeover@nse.co.in</u>>, rd.infotech@vsnl.net <<u>rd.infotech@vsnl.net</u>>

Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above subject pl. find attachments.

सस्नेह, With Regards,

सचिव Secretary भा. जी. बी. नि. (निवेश-बैक ओफिस) LIC of India (Back Office) दूरभाश: 022 66598626, 66598638/47/71/8851

"The information contained in this electronic message and any attachments to this message are intended for exclusive use of the addressee(s) and may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender at LIC OF INDIA or <u>co_mailadmin@licindia.com</u> immediately and destroy all copies of this message and any attachments. The views expressed in this E-mail message / Attachments, are those of the individual sender."

Date: 21st July 2020



Ref: Inv/Back Office

The Company Secretary SESHASAYEE PAPER & BOARDS LTD Pallioalavam. Namakkal District. Cauverv RS PO. Erode, Tamil Nadu, 638007

Dear Sir,

Re: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We are sending herewith the disclosures as required under SEBI regulations mentioned above for a person holding more than 5% shares in a listed company. For your information, we are also providing our DP IDs, Client IDs & PAN number.

DP ID				Client ID	-		
IN300812	10497877	10497801	10497705	10497973	10497756	10497924	10497852
	10497885	10497810	10497713	10497981	10497764	10497932	10497869
	10497893	10497828	10497721	10497990	10497772	10497949	10000012
	10497908	10497836	10497730	10498007	10497789	10497957	10501340
	10497916	10497844	10497748	10498015	10497797	10497965	
IN300126	11242030	11241800	11241818	11242056	11241826	11241955	11241947
	11242101	11241867	11241779	11242021	11241834	11242013	11241883
	11241914	11241787	11241842	11242064	11241795	11241980	11241891
	11242072	11241939	11241971	11242110	11241875	11241922	11242128
	11241906	11242048	11242005	11241963	11241998	11242089	11241859
IN300484	14307629	14307645	14307637	20890013	20890021	20890030	20890056
	20890072						
			15				
IN301348	20020373	20020349	20020357	20020365	20020381	20028020	20028038
	20028046						

Our PAN number is AAACL0582H.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary (Investment- M&A)

CC:

- 1. BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001
- NSE Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Encl: As above



Annexure 2

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SESHASAYEE PAPER & BOARDS LTD LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA. Central Office, Yogakshema, Mumbai-400021.				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	NSE / BSE				
Details of the Acquisition / Disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
 Before the Acquisition/ sale under consideration, holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in nature of encumbrance (pledge/ Lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	2,143,390 2,143,390	3.399%			
 Details of Acquisition/sale f) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold g) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares h) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold i) Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by the acquirer j) Total (f+g+h+/-i) 	1,271,769	2.017%			

Stag,

ORP

TME

INVE

After the Acquisition/sale, holding of:				
k) Shares carrying voting rightsl) Shares encumbered with acquirer	871,621 1.382%			
m) VRs otherwise than sharesn) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any				
instruments that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each				
category) after Acquisition o) Total (k+l+m+n)	871,621 1.382%			
Mode of Acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /				
preferential allotment /Inter-se transfer etc).	MARKET SALE			
Date of Acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	19.08.2019 - 20.07.2020			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said Acquisition / sale	630,681,400.00			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said Acquisition / sale	630,681,400.00			
Total diluted share/voting capital of The TC after the said Acquisition	NA			

(*) Total share capital/ Voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under clause 35 of the Listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full Conversion of the outstanding severtible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / setter Authorized Signatory

L

INVESTMENT

BOMBAY - 21.

Place: MUMBAI

Date: 21/07/2020